PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7524372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWERSCAN COMPANY LIMITED	01/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERSCAN HITECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3005A, GUANLAN INTERNATIONAL TOWER EAST BUILDING	
Internal Address:	CHENGJINYI STREET, HUANGZHAI TOWN, YANGQU COUNTY	
City:	TAIYUAN, SHANXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9978471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9SCIP 3.3F-039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA GIEBLER
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Giebler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-9,978,471#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061011 FRAME: 0151

507477480

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

9SCIP 3.3F-039

WHEREAS, Powerscan Company Limited a corporation of the State of China, located and doing business at 308, Building 4, No. 26 HuangsiStreet-Xicheng Beljing-100011 Beijing-CHINA is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
9,978,471	May 22, 2018	Yanhua Wang, Yanfeng Cao,	Flying Spot Forming Apparatus And Design Method
		Shaofeng Wang, and Zheng Liu	

WHEREAS, PowerScan Hitech Co., Ltd., a corporation of China, located and doing business at 3005A, Guanlan International Tower East Building, Chengjinyi Street, Huangzhai Town, Yangqu County, Taiyuan, Shanxi, China is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Powerscan Company Limited has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said PowerScan Hitech Co., Ltd., the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Powerscan Company Limited has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

_____Jan 26,2022 (Date)

(Signature)

Cao Yanfong (Name)

PATENT

REEL: 061011 FRAME: 0152